UShop

MARKETPLACE

The Change Order Request form is used to request modifications to an existing PO that you intend to keep open.
This form sends your request to the Purchasing Department where the change is made.

Before submitting a Change Order Request, it is important to understand that a Change Order may not be used to
increase/decrease PO line quantity or price for orders placed via hosted or Punch-out catalogs.

- Punch out catalog pricing is set and cannot be modified.
- If a decrease in quantity is needed, contact the supplier.

- If an increase in quantity is needed, simply place another punch-out order.

The Change Order Request form is located on the Shopping Dashboard in the Place an Order section.

Search Everything
Advanced Search .Is-l::elrg'NoTFESFl‘Ilecr
Shortcuts Browse formerl
Favorites | Forms | Non-Catalog Item | Quick Order Suppliers | Categories | Contracts y
4

technologies

Shopping Showcases Place an Order PUNCH-OUT NOW LIVE!

~ Punch-Out Catalogs with Contract Pricing A Catering or Conference Purchase Request
Change Order Request e
Fisher GovConnection .
Sl EN ROINTE ®ld—ﬂﬁ= ] | s Chartwells Catering
Dell Computers, Lab and Mainten?nce, Computers, Medical R DEPOT
Computers Accessories Research OREPTP Accessories Supplies Chartwells Walk-in Dining
peration

Ethyl Alcohol Order Form PUNCH-OUT NOW LIVE!

Office pxror >
m ‘ MCK e M,,m e’ ’ ’ m ‘ GE (General Electric) Non-Catalog Form

Open the link to "Change Order Instructions" for detailed guidance on when this form should and should
not be used.

Change Order: Request Changes to an Existing PO

U Sh op Instructions ? Requested Changes

- Type of Change(s):
MARKETPLACE The Change Order form is used to request
. modifications to an exi . Select the reason(s) for the PO update by checking the appropriate box(es) |
Purchasing Dept. info, please refer to thg Change Order Instructions. all that apply
Financial & Business )
Services. All change order requests that increase the revised PO )
Unlversﬂyj of Utah total to an amount over $5,000 will require additional Cost Related Changes: Increase or Decrease the Amount on PO line(s)
201 S President's Cir, Room || brocurement review. Please contact the Purchasing O
g‘o Lake City, UT 84112 Department for additional instructions prior to Increase Cost
alt Lake City, contacting the vendor. O
(801) 581-7241 g Decrease Cost
askme@purchasing.utah.edu || o po change is not required to increase the PO amount Amount
unless the change is greater than 10% (per PO line) or an Applies to PO line #
exact PO match was requested on the requisition. L ) o _—




Complete the fields for:

1. Requesting Department Information, and

2. PO & Supplier Information

Internal Attachments

Add Attachments

Requesting Department Information:

Department Name ||

Contact Name o
Phone Number N

Email Address

PO & Supplier Information:

Please search for the supplier used on the original PO in the box below. If you're using this
form to request changes to a legacy PeopleSoft PO and your supplier is not yet in UShop,
type "New Supplier” in the Enter Supplier box.

Enter Supplier |

or
Supplier Search

L

Enter the original PO number for which you are requesting changes in the box below. You
may use this form to request changes to a Non-UShop PO.

PO Number

Provide details of your Requested Changes by completing all applicable fields in:

1. Cost Related Changes,
2. Quantity Related Changes, and/or

3. Chartfield/Accounting Related Changes.

Cost Related Changes: Increase or Decrease the Amount on PO line(s)

Increase Cost O

Decrease Cost O

Amount \g
Applies to PO line # I:l
Does this change apply to the Total or

Per Each Cost?

Quantity Related Changes: Increase or Decrease the Quantity of items *Note: This
cannot be done for punch-out suppliers. See #2 in the instructions for more info.
Increase Quantity O

Decrease Quantity [l

e
S’
Applies to PO line # :l

Does this change apply to the Total or
Per Each Quantity?

Vi

Chartfield / Accounting Related Changes: Update the chartfield(s) on PO line(s)

Update Accounting Distribution O
(Chartfield)

Old Chartfield e |
New Chartfield = \

Applies to PO line #




In this field you are required to summarize your requested changes.

Please provide an explanation or summary of the requested changes in the box
below. A response is required.

2000 characters remaining expand | clear

Click the appropriate button to indicate whether or not the Purchasing department should send a copy
of the revised PO to the Supplier.

—

Does the supplier need to receivean O No
updated version of the PO after the O Yes
requested updates are done?

This last field is optional, but it will speed up the process if you are able to select the Purchasing buyer who
handles the commodity on your Purchase Order.

If you know the name of the Purchasing Buyer you need to work with, please select it
from the drop down below.

Purchasing Buyer v

When the form is complete, scroll to the top of the page. Select Add and Go to Cart in the Available Options.
Click Go.

Available Actions: | Add and go to Cart v m Close | =




You can see that a Change Order Request becomes a new cart/requisition.

1. Name the cart the PO number followed by Change Order. Click Update.

2. Note that the dollar amount on a Change Order Request will always be "$0.00". This is because the form

itself does not encumber funds. The actual change will appear on the PO when it is revised by the
Purchasing Department.

3. Click on Proceed to Checkout.

u Shop MARY LOUISEHUGHES ¥ % [m2 A%°1 wooousD EEiiiese) Ql
MARKETPLACE
W Shop My Carts and Orders Open My Active Shopping Cart &

Cart - Draft Requisition

o] Logout

‘ ¥4 Shopping Cart o mary Louise HuGHES ¢/ Continue Shopping Lltem(s) for a total of 0.00 uso

Name this cart: |U000027391 Change Order g Proceed to Checkout e m
Share my cart with otfo No user groups available. Click here to create shared cart user groups.

=/
Have you made changes? @ | 62 Help | Empty Cart | | Create New Cart |
15TH STREET GALLERY more info...

Perform an action on (0 items selected)... |v Select All

Product Description

Unit Price Quantity Total
Change Order Request  open form... 0.00 usp 1 0.00 uUsD
Updat
Commodity Code
[ More Actions ]

\2)
I Supplier subtotal 0.00 UsD

Add the Accounting Distribution, using the chartfield you want to appear on the modified PO.
That way, your Department Approver will see the current Chartfield for this order.

ACCOUnting Distribution Document Actions w  History = 2

Acct Dist BU Org Fund Activity Project Account AU
Shortcut
54902255 01 00239 5000 54902255 62500
ROSE PETAL University PULMONARY GRANTS AND ROSE PETAL QFFICE SUPPLIES & Empty
STUDY Campus CONTRACTS STUDY field &

When Department Approval is given, the requisition continues to the next workflow step. It will stop in the
Purchasing Department where the requested changes will be made.



The Purchasing Department will document the change order in a Comment on the PO.

Attachment Overview

[Reply To] [New Comment]

Applies To: Requisition - 92231168
Comment Added - 8/23/2017 841 AM

Also change the ORG ID from 00410 to 00149. Thank you.

MIKAELA MARIE DAVIS [Reply To] [New Comment]

Applies To: Requisition - 92231168
Comment Added - 8/23/2017 8:39 AM




